Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

200. CoWN VAA: Novice All Around - Shown: 11

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Points Owner's Name
1 100 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 50.00 John Andrews
2 101 Willywood Mudbug Karen Arp 48.00
3 169 SMOOTHOUTTA COLOR  HEATHER PIASECK 47.00 HEATHER PIASECK
4 168 Toast To Corona Bob Percival 42.00
5 156 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 42.00
6 151 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 38.00 CALLIE JONES
7 125 Honey Vista Bar KERI DAVIS 33.00
8 106 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 33.00 Laura Bergroth
9 194 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 27.00

10 120 TJ BRYAN VIAL 24.00
11 146 Peps First Star Michellle Hayes 14.00



Show #60119: COWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)

201. CoWN VPLS: Novice Pleasure - Shown: 16

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 100 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 69.50 16.00 John Andrews
2 176 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 69.50 15.00
3 169 SMOOTH OUTTACOLOR  HEATHER PIASECK 69.00 14.00 HEATHER PIASECK
4 101 Willywood Mudbug Karen Arp 69.00 13.00
5 156 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 69.00 12.00
6 151 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 67.50 11.00 CALLIE JONES
7 181 CATALINA COUPE PEG SHAMBLIN 67.00 10.00 PEG & PEG SHAMBLIN
8 125 Honey Vista Bar KERI DAVIS 66.00 9.00
9 120 TJ BRYAN VIAL 64.50 8.00
10 194 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 64.50 7.00
11 168 Toast To Corona Bob Percival 64.50 6.00
12 106 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 64.00 5.00 LauraBergroth
13 132 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 62.00 4.00 Phillip Franken
14 146 Peps First Star Michellle Hayes 58.50 3.00
15 128 O Lena Cutt N Sugar Nancy Durovka-Dowd 57.50 2.00
OP116 152 FourJ Captain Jack Julie Karp 6550 1.00
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s’%ﬁ":‘:ﬁéE“'" ANt lcLASS:  #201 - CoWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING DATE:  06/0212019

1Polni Penaities:

< Ovar-bridied {per maneuver)

- Out of frame {per manawer}

-Too slow (per maneuver)

- Break of gait at wak

- Trot for two {2) strides or less

3 Polnt Penalties:
~Wrong lead orout of lead
= Draped reins

~ Break of gait at lope

In avery maneuvel)

- Bmddng patiem

-Leaving arena belore paitem is complele

« Repealed blaiant disobedience

- Usa of two hands (except in snaffis bit or hackamore)

- Mora than ona finger betwean spit reins or any fingers between roma! réing

- Unnatural Ranch Horse Appsarance (Horse's tal is‘obviaus and consistently camed in an unnaural mannar

- Braak of gait at wak or vl for more than two (2) strides Dhagysiification (DQ):
-Out of lead or cross-cantering mora than two siides whan changing leads ~ Abuse
- Trotting more than three strides when making a simpla lead change -Lamengss
- Disregpect or misconducl
nt P - llogal equipment
- Spurting In front o cinch « Fall of horseldder
- Blatant disobedience - Improper weslem alle
- Use of elther hand to Instill fearipraise «~Laaving arena bafore patiam le‘complete
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PATTERN

AQH A 5 i NRSHAS3 ISHOW;: CoWN Summerfest

AMERICAN QUARTER STOTKTORAC ALLIANCE F:--mss'; #201 - COWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING IDATE: 06/02/2019

1 Point Ponaltieg:
~Owr-bridied {par mansuver)
- Out of frame (per manowver)
~Too slow (per maneuver)

- Braak of galt at wak

- Trot for two (2) #trides or less

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of lead
=« Draped reins

- Break of galtatlope

- Unnatural Ranch Horee Appoarance (Horse's 12l 1s'obvious and-consistently carriad in an unnatural manner
vevery manauver)

giam (QF): Cannot place ROQYVE O
-Braakingpatiemn
- Laving arena belora pattemn is complete
- Hepealed bialant disobedience
- Use of two hands {except in snatfi bR or hackamote)
- More than ong finger betveen spll reing:or any fingers batween romel reins

- Braak of gait at wak or trot-for more than two (2] strides Disoualification (0Q):
- Qut of lead o ¢ss-cantoring more than two stiides when changing leads -Abuse
- Troling niore than thres stides when making a simple lead chiange =Lameness
- Disrespact or misconduct
§ Polnt Penalties; - Begal gquipment
- Spurring In front of cinch - Fall of hatsaldder
- Blatant disobediance - kmproper wesiam allre
- Use of elthar hand lo instill faarfpralse «Leaving arena bélom patiern Is complota
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - RANCH RIDING

- Uninatural Ranch Horse Appoarance {Horee's tall is:obvious and consistentty camed in an unnaiiral manner

V,..c.2

PATTERN ISHOW: CoWN Summerfest

NRSHAS3

INATION ALTTANTH ANTY
STOCK TLODSE ALLIANCT

chAfSS: #201 - COWN VPLS - Novice Pleasure

|DATE-: 06/02/2019

1 Point Ponalties;

= Over-bridied (per mansuver)
-Out of frame (per manawver)
- Top slow (pér maneuver)

- Bresk of gait at wak

«~Trol for two (2) sitides or less

3 Polnt Penplties;

- Wrong lead orout of laad
= Draped reins

= Break of gail at lopa

I every maneuver)

-« Breaking patie.

- Leaving arena belore patiem is complete

- Repoated blafant disobedience

- Usd of two hands (axcept in shafflo ik or hackamors)

- More than one Enger betwsen spil reins or any Rngere batween romal reing

~Braak of gait at wak or trol formore than two (2) sirides Dlsgualification (DQ):
= Out o lead or cross-cantering mova than two sirdes when changing leads - Abuse
= Trolting more than three sirides when making a simple tead change -Lamengss
- Disrespac! or misconducl
§ Point Penaltign; - Nagal equipment
~Spurring in front of cingh - Fal vl horsa/dder
- Blalani disobediance = improper wasiarn atlire >
~Use of alther hand to 1nstlll fear/praise - Leaving arena belords patiam i complate
MANEUVER SCORES =
wio ¥ Each harsabider toar (s 500604 between 0-100 poits, s automaticaly beging the nuwlli:a scom.of 70 ponts EElE w &
1172 Extremely Paor;~1 Vary Poor, -2 oo, § Corret, +112 Good, +1'Vay Good 41 V2 Excalen 8 g % § = E-
Tie-Breaker, L& } = | T % “alafF § E
Maneuver Descriptian WKk T EXTTIOn TIOU | S&Rev TToT TO[E | CXLOpE| CXUWaK| o
PENALTY _7; ’5‘ } § 8 ';‘6
17 |48 Joomw| O |-Yz|-v2|-a |Vl |lO | O [t \J2
! " PENALTY _ J = .
) \]
{8 /ﬁtl QONTENT | " NNV = .
/ ~
pENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PENALTY
CONTERT
PENALTY
CONTENT
PERALTY
CONTENT
PERALTY
CONTENT

JUDGE'S NAME (PRINTED): J"( LN :E)M’Il_ﬁ‘i/ © JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: (4%/’%\

Printed from HSW



Place Back#

Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
202. CoWN VRNN: Novice Reining - Shown: 14

Score Points

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Owner's Name

1

© 00 N O O b~ 0N

_ a -
N = O

OP113
OP1 14

168
156
151
106
101
100
169
130
146
194
125
147
120
132

Toast To Corona

River Kiss

IT SPARKLES KENAI
Smart Fantasy Stik
Willywood Mudbug
CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC
SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR
Hickory Chester

Peps First Star

SHF Smartasafox

Honey Vista Bar
Holotastarlight

TJ

Who Whiz Shining

Bob Percival
Cheri Kraft
CALLIE JONES
Laura Bergroth
Karen Arp

John Andrews *
HEATHER PIASECK
Kaitlyn Faye
Michellle Hayes
CARLEE STUTZ
KERI DAVIS
Donna Hovel
BRYAN VIAL
Kimberly Sherrard

68.50
66.50
64.00
62.00
61.00
59.50
57.00
56.00
53.50
53.00
52.00
51.50
60.00
52.50

14.00
13.00
12.00
11.00
10.00
9.00
8.00
7.00
6.00
5.00
4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00

CALLIE JONES
Laura Bergroth

John Andrews
HEATHER PIASECK

Phillip Franken
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AMERICAN QUARTIER
HORSE ASSOCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

)
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PATTERN 1

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

CLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

DATE: 06/02/2019

descriplion

- Failure fo remaina minmum ol twenly feet from the wall or lence whan approaching a stop
and/or rolback

- Over-spinor under-spin up to 1/8 lurn

~ Over-bridled {per manewver)

- Out ol {rame (per mansuver)

- Out of lead in the circles, figure eights, or around the end of the arena. This penally &
cumulative and will be deducied for sach quatter of a circle tha horse is oul of lead

- Over or under spinning 1/81a 1/4 turn

- Slipping rein

- Break of gait

- Freeze up in spins or rolbacks

- Fallure lo stop or walk belore executing a lope departure on trot-in patterns

- Fallure to b in a lope prior ta the first marker on run-in pattems

- Fallure to complelely pass the speclied marker before intiating a stop position
- Trofting bayond 2 strides, but less than 172 circle or 12 length of arena

12 Point Penalties: 5 Polnt Penalties:
- Starting a circle ov exiling a rollback at & frot for up to two slides < Spurrlng in front of cineh
- Delayed change of lead by one stride where the léad change is requirad by the patiemn - Blaiant disobsdience

= Usa of elthar hand to instl fear/praise

10 Polnt Penalty: _
= Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tal is obvious and consistently carred in an unnatual
mannar in evary manauver)

- Intlusion of maneuver (1.6., ovar o under spinning, backing more than wo strides)

- Rapaaled blatant disobedience

- Use of two hands (except In snaffle bit or hackamore)

- More than one finger between spik reins or any fingers between romal reins (excep! two rein)
- Trotiing in excess of 1/2circle or 1/2 langth of the arena

Disqualification (0Q):

- Abise

= Lamaeness

- Disraspact or misconduct
- Hlegal adpipment

» Fall ot horsadder
= Improper westem attire
- Leaving arena belore pattem Is complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/o & Each home/rider team i scored betveen 0-100 poinks and auhmatically begins the run with 2 score of 70 poinks o
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AQHA

AMERICAN QUARTER

FOIRSE ASSOUCIATION

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - REINING

NATHINAL RANCH AND
STV K HUESR ALLIAMT

PATTERN 1

SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

JCLASS: #202 - CoWN VRNN - Novice

bRl S
DATE: 06/02/2019

description

« Fallyre Io remain a minimum of twenty foet from the wall or lance when approaching a slap
and/or rollback

- Qver-spin o urder-spin up 10 1/8 turn

P
- Over-bridled {per manauver)
- Out of frame (per manauver)
- Out of lead In the circles, ligure elghts, or around the end of the arena. Thit penally ls
cumulative and wil be deducied for each quarter of acircle the horse s oul of lead
- Over or undar spinning 1/810 14 turn
= Slipping reln

- Break of gait

- Freaze up in spins or rolbacks

- Failwe to stop or walk before executing & lope departure on irol-h patiems

- Fallure to b in a lope prior to the first marker on run-h patiems

« Fallwre to completely pass the specllad marker before inkiating a siop position
- Trotting bayond 2 strides, but less than 112 circle or 1/2 langth of arena

=
172 Polnt Penattiag: § Polnt Penalties:
- Starting a circla or exiing a rellback al a Irol far up lo two slrides - Spwring in front of cinch
- Delayed change of lead by one slride wherethe lead change I required by the paliem - Blatant disobadience

- Usa of ekthar hand to insill foar/praise

10 Polnt Penalty: )
- Unratural Ranch Horse Appearance (Horse's tai 1s obvicus and consistentty carried inan unnalural
mannar in every manguver)

- Breaking

pattern

« Inclusion of maneuver {1.6., bvar of imder spinning, backing more than two sifides)

~ Rapeated blatanl disobadience

- Usa of two hands (exceptin snalffe bit or hackamore)

-Mora thanana finger betwean spilt reins or any fingers batween romal reins {excepl two rein)
- Trotting In excess of /2 circle or 1/2 fength of the arena

Disqualification (DG):

- Abuse

-Lamenass

- Disraspact or misconduct

- Hlogal aquipment

- Fall ol horsafrider

- Improper western atfire

- Leaving arena balora pattern I complete

MANUEVER SCORES =
w/0o # Each horselridar team is scored bawaen 0-100 paints and aubmalically begins the run vl a scom of T0poins ©
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Show #60119: CoOWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
204. COWN VWCH: Novice Working Cow - Shown: 13

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 100 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 72.00 13.00 John Andrews
2 168 Toast To Corona Bob Percival 71.50 12.00
3 169 SMOOTH OUTTA COLOR HEATHER PIASECK 7150 11.00 HEATHER PIASECK
4 194 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 71.50 10.00
5 156 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 71.00 9.00
6 151 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 70.50 8.00 CALLIE JONES
7 101 Willywood Mudbug Karen Arp 70.00 7.00
8 128 O LenaCuttN Sugar Nancy Durovka-Dowd 69.50 6.00
9 125 Honey Vista Bar KERI DAVIS 69.50 5.00
‘10 146 Peps First Star Michellle Hayes 69.00 4.00
11 120 TJ BRYAN VIAL 67.50 3.00
12 147 Holotastarlight Donna Hovel 67.50 2.00
OP113 106 Smart Fantasy Stk Laura Bergroth 66.50 1.00 Laura Bergroth



AQH.A @ SHOW:  CcowN Summerfest
e ASSDGIATION ‘?55:;&2?7‘3';‘73’ CLASS: #204 - COWN VWGH - Novice Working
HORSE ASSOCIATION Cow
NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  06/01/2019
1 1-Pait n wh roct
-A- Loss of working advantage - A- Tuming tall

- P- Working out of posilion
- 8- Slipping rein

3 Paint Penalties:
« K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advantage
- L= Losing a cow whie boxing

5 Point Penalties:

- B - Spuring infront of cinch

- G- Blatant disobedience

- D-Use of either hand 1o [nstif fear/praise

- H- Use of two hands (except in sraffie bit or hackamore) per manauver

- F- More than one finger between spil reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two fein) per
|__mapeuyer

- B- Rapealed blatant disobediance

- (- Schooling after entaring the arena prior lo calling for cow

- K- Schooling horse between cows, if new cow is awarded

- N- Faiure fo attempt any part of the class

- H-~ Use of two hards (exceptin snaffle bit or hackamore)

- M- More than one flager between spit reins or any fingers between ramal reins {except two rein)
00:

[ A Abuse

- B- Lameness

- D-Disrespact or misconduct

- G- llegel equipment

- M- Improper western altire

- H-Leaving arenabefore un is complate

- |- Fall horsefrider: run ends; credit will be given for work done

RUN CONTENT
Each horserider tean is scord between 0-100 points and atomatically begins tha run with & scare of 70 paits)
1142 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar. +1i2 Poor, 0 Corract, ¢1/2 Gaod, +1 Very Good, +1 172 Excallent
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NATEIKALKANTH AN'J

AQI / s A@ SHOW: CowN Summerfest

AMEIRICAN QUARTLR STOCK IIORSE AULIANCE CLASS: #204 - COWN VWCH - Novice Working
HORSE ASSOCIATION Cow
NOVICE/YOUTH COW WORK DATE:  06/01/2019
1 t ties: fi-P, B): not a n correct
- A- Loss of working advanlage - A-Tuming lail
- P- Working out of position - B- Repeated blalant discbedience
~§- Slipping rein - G- Schooling after enfering the arena prior to calling for cow
- K- Schooting horse belween cows, f new cow is awarded
3 Poin} Penalties: - N-Faiure o altempt any part of ihe class
- K- Knocking down the cow without having a working advaniage . H- Use of two hands (exceptin snaffle bt or hackamore}
« L- Losing a cow while boxing - M- More than one finger between spit reins or any fingers between romal reins (except two rein)
oa:
5 Point Penaltles: [~ A- Abuse
- B -Spurring infront of cinch - B- Lameness
- G- Blatant disobedience - D- Disrespact or misconduct
- D~ Useol either hand fo Instik learipraise - G-llegd equipment
« H-Useof lwo hands (except In snaffie bit or hackamore) per manewer :’l" t"gﬁ:":z:&ﬂ‘:emn 1 complete
. F-More than one finger batween sphl relns or any lingers between romal reins (axcept two tein) per - |-Fall horseirder; tun ends; crecitwil be gven for work done
L_(ROGUNEL
RUN CONTENT
Each horserder 1eam is soored between 0-100 pails and aomatically begins the runwith a soare af70 ponis)
-1 112 Extremely Poor, -1 Very Poar, -1/2 Poar, 0 Carrect, +122 Good, +1 Very Good. +1 1/2 Excallant
wio #
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TOTAL
POSITION&| DEGRLE OF PE TVE § 2 5
CONTROL DIFFICULTY EYEAPPEAL | couRAGE WORKED POINT | PONTS | POINTS NOTES
Tie-Breakers=| | 9 =3 0 Y
/a |, \
11 194 i k;_ O A “ O j \ \{2

12 | 101 Y c| C Olo

13 | 128 O "1/'} olo|o]f

- — === =
5
~

JUDGE'S SIGNATURE: / Printed from HSW




Show #60119: CoWN Summerfest (06/01/2019-06/02/2019)
203. CoWN VTRL: Novice Trail - Shown: 18

Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Points Owner's Name
1 101 Willywood Mudbug Karen Arp 72.00 18.00
2 153 Katydid It Skippin Michaell Kitten 72.00 17.00 Michaeli Kitten
3 106 Smart Fantasy Stik Laura Bergroth 71.00 16.00 Laura Bergroth
4 125 Honey Vista Bar KERI DAVIS 69.00 15.00
5 169 SMOOTHOUTTACOLOR  HEATHER PIASECK 68.00 14.00 HEATHER PIASECK
6 176 Vintage Peppy Deluxe Jamie Rice 68.00 13.00
7 100 CHICKS MOONSHINE VIC  John Andrews 67.50 12.00 John Andrews
8 120 T BRYAN VIAL 67.50 11.00
9 168 Toast To Corona Bob Percival 67.00 10.00
10 147 Holotastarlight Donna Hovel 67.00 9.00
11 156 RiverKiss Cheri Kraft 65.50 8.00
12 151 IT SPARKLES KENAI CALLIE JONES 64.50 7.00 CALLIE JONES
13 132 Who Whiz Shining Kimberly Sherrard 63.50 6.00 Phillip Franken
14 194 SHF Smartasafox CARLEE STUTZ 55.00 5.00
15 128 O Lena Cutt N Sugar Nancy Durovka-Dowd 4350 4.00
16 181 CATALINA COUPE PEG SHAMBLIN 3850 3.00 PEG &PEG SHAMBLIN
OP117 152 FourJ Captain Jack Julie Karp 51.00 2.00
OP118 146 Peps First Star Michellle Hayes 50.50 1.00
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L
1 Point Penalties; 5§ Polnt Penialties:
- Over-bitdad {per manewver) ~ 8purring in front of cinch
- Out ol frame {per maneuver) - Blatant disobedlence

- Each hit, bite, or slepping on a log, cone, plant or any compaonent of the
obstacie

- Incorrect or break of galt al walk or trot for two slrides or less

- Both front or hind feet in & single-siride space al a wak or trot

- Skipping over or fafling to step Into required space

- incorract number of strides, i specified

- One or two staps on mountdismount on/or ground tie (except shifting lo
balance)

- Spiit log in lope over

3 Point Penalties:

- Wrong lead or out of iead

- Draped reins

-Break of gaR at fope

~Break of gait al walk or trot for more than two (2) sirides

- Thres 1o lourslegsm mount/dismount on ggund fla

-~ Usa ol sither hand lo instil fearipraise

- Knocking over, stepping out of, or falling off of an obstacle
= Dropping an object raquired to be carted

« 1stor 2nd cumulatve relusal

= Letfing go of gale

- 5 or more slepe on mounv/dismaunt or ground'tie

10 Polnt Penalty;

- Umalwal Ranch Horsa Appearance (Horse's \ail i obvious
and consistontly ¢arried inan unnalural manner In every
maneuver)

DATE: 06/01/2019

Ui

- Breaking paliern

- 3rd rafugal

- Ropaated bialant discbediance

- Faiure to dally and remain daliled during the drg

- Use of lwo hands (excapt In snalfle bil or hackamore)

-More than one finger batwaen spit relns or any fingers
betwean romal rains

Disqualfication {DQ);

~Abuse

- Lamaness

= Disrespéict or misoonduct

- liagal aquipment

- Fal of horse/nder

= Improper wesiem atlie

- Leaving arenabefore patism is complate

OBSTACLE SCORES
Each hotseider eam ks sooted betwesn 0-100 points and allomatealy begins the rua with & seofe of 70 points
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AQHA
AMERICAN QUARTER & SR A ATUIANCE CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail
HORSE ASSOCIATION
VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL DATE: 06/01/2019
- Over-bridad (per manouver) - Spurring in frori of cinch pattorn corpecty
- Qut of [rame {per maneuver) - Blalant disobedienca - Breakdng pattarn
- Each I, bile, or stepping on a log, cone, plant or any component of the - Use of gther handa instl fearfpraise -3nd refueal
obslacle - Knocking over, slapping out ol, or (alling olf of an obstacle - Repeated blatant disobedience
- Incorract or break of gar al walk or trol for two slrides or less ~Dropping an object required o be carrled - Faiure lo daly and remain dallled during the drag
-Both [ront of hind Teet in a singlo-slride space ala wak or trot - 1810t 2nd cumulative relusal - Use of lwo hands {except in snaffle bit or hackamore)
- Sidpping over o faling to step inlo required space = Letting go of gale - More than one finger betwean spit reins or any fingars
«Incorract number of strides, f apecified -5 or more sleps on mounddismount of ground lie between romal relns
-Onie or wo Slaps on maunt/dismiount on/or ground fie {except shifting to
baance) 10 Polnt Penalty; Disayaification (DQ):
- Split log in lops over - Unnatural Ranch Horse Appearanos {Horsa's tail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carded in an unnaloral manner In every - Lamenass
3Polint Penalties: maneuver) - Digraspect or misconduct
- Wrong lead or out of lead - Hlagal oquipment
«Draped reins - Fal of orsa/ider
-Break of gak at lope - kmproper western altke
-Break of gat at walk or trot for more than Iwo (2) strdes - Leaving erena before patiern is complela
- Threa to four steps on raguni/dsmount on ground tie
OBSTACLE SCORES
Each harse/ride 1sam ia scored batwaen G-100 points and sulomatically beqinsthe fun with a soors of 70 points =z
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SHOW: CoWN Summerfest

CLASS:#203 - CoWN VTRL - Novice Trail

VERSATILITY RANCH HORSE - TRAIL

DATE: 06/01/2019

§ Point Penaltles:
- Over-briddad (per manewver) - Bpurting in ront of ginch pattern cormctly
- Qut of frame (per maneuver) - Bialant discbedience -Breaking patlom
- Each hit, bite, or stepplng on & kg, cone, plant or any component of the - Usa of elther hand o Instil fearipraise = 3d rafusal
obslacie - Knoeking over, siapping out of, of falling olf of an obslacis | - Repested biatant disobediance
- Incotrect or break of gai alwalk o trot for two strides or less - Drogping an objact requlred lo be carred - Falure to dally and remain dallied during the drag
~Both front of hind feet In a single-sirida space ata wak or irol - 1810r 2nd cumulative refusel - Usa of two hands (exceptin snalfle bi or kackamore)
- Skipping over o failing 1o siep inlo required space - Lelling go of gale - More than ona finger belween spit reing or any fingers
- Incorract number of strides, ¥ specified - 5 or more steps on mount'dismount or ground tie between romal reins
- One of two sleps on mount/dismount anvor ground tie {except shilting to
talance) ] : Disgusification (DOX
-~ Splitlog in fope over - Unnalwal Ranch Horse Appearance {Horse's lail is obvious| - Abuse
and consistently carriad in an unnalutal manner in every -Lameness
3 Polnt Penattias; maneuver) - Disrespect or misconduct
~Wrang lead of out of isad - Nisgal equipmant
- Draped reins - Fal ofhorse/fider
- Break of gah at lope - Improper wesler atlire
- Break of gait at walk or trot for more than two (2) strides - Leaving arena before patiern s complete
= Threa to lour staps on mount/dismount on ﬂund fia
OBSTACLE SCORES
Eaehwaumkmdmwamommammlmmmmmmnwmamdmpohls =z
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